APN:002-017-09

Recording requested by and mail documents and tax statements to:

Cortez General Holdings LLC

HC66 Box 3-8

Beowawe, NV 89821

EUREKA COUNTY, NV LAND-GRT RPTT:\$33.15 Rec:\$37.00 05/30/2023 02:04 PM Total:\$70.15 Pgs=3



0018016202302501450030031 KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

## GRANT DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Grantor (Seller) whose name(s) is/are: Russell Dee Bishop grant to the Grantee (Buyer) whose name(s) is/are: Cortez General Holdings LLC in care of Nicholas James West, Nominee. Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and revisions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof, all that real property whose address is: 3074 Crescent Ave. Crescent Valley, NV 89821 whose **legal description** is as follows:

APN: 002-017-09

**Legal:** Block 9 Lot 22 Crescent Valley Ranch & Farms Unit 1 **Address:** 3074 Crescent Ave. Crescent Valley, NV 89821.

In Witness Whereof, my/our hand(s) has/have been set on May 9th, 2023.

Rusself Dee Bishop

## STATE OF NEVADA ) COUNTY OF ELKO )

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of May, 2023, GRANTORS personally appeared before me, a Notary Public. Russell Dee Bishop personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(e) is subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledged that \_\_\_\_he\_\_\_ executed this instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My commission expires: Dec 13, 2025



STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM  1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 002-017-09	
b)	
6	
d)	
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R	es. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	
Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 8500,00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	perty) (
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 8500.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 33.15
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, 8	Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information information and belief, and can be supported by doc information provided herein. Furthermore, the partie exemption, or other determination of additional tax of due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS jointly and severally liable for any additional amount	cumentation if called upon to substantiate the es agree that disallowance of any claimed due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
jumay and develors induction any additional amount	
Signature Lul	Capacity <u>GRANTINE</u>
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: RUSSELL DEE BISHLE	Print Name: CORTEZ GENERAL HOLDINGS CLC
Address: 3074 CRECENT AVE	Address: HC 64 Box 3-8
City: <u>Crescent unley</u>	City: <u>BEOLUME</u>
State: NU Zip: 199812/	State: NV Zip: 8982/
	그리는 이러 보호에는 생각적으로 내용한다면도 그렇게 맞을 하는데 하는데 되었다.
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED